
2022-2023 Hilbert College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-13   Conf: 9-5   Home: 8-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Briggs, Quran 24-23 748 31.2 180-380 .474 20-69 .290 74-109 .679 30 75 105 4.4 33 0 44 36 3 27 454 18.9
03 Perez, Edward 25-23 686 27.4 112-216 .519 0-2 .000 73-98 .745 75 94 169 6.8 59 2 34 39 22 18 297 11.9
40 Eldridge, Nevada 21-11 452 21.5 84-148 .568 0-2 .000 54-83 .651 28 65 93 4.4 55 1 13 43 7 7 222 10.6
30 Jackson, Eric 24-18 567 23.6 82-178 .461 7-15 .467 68-120 .567 33 59 92 3.8 61 0 67 68 8 24 239 10.0
10 Ellis, Shaheem 25-12 611 24.4 86-219 .393 36-102 .353 40-57 .702 22 53 75 3.0 35 0 57 34 4 28 248 9.9
05 Demery, Jahmel 24-8 539 22.5 100-188 .532 0-1 .000 28-39 .718 57 101 158 6.6 36 0 27 24 12 8 228 9.5
25 Miller, Zach 23-16 513 22.3 52-121 .430 44-97 .454 42-48 .875 14 29 43 1.9 25 0 23 16 3 10 190 8.3
04 Boies, Austin 23-5 225 9.8 26-69 .377 3-25 .120 8-17 .471 16 38 54 2.3 15 0 11 13 2 9 63 2.7
11 Moore, Nathan 8-1 70 8.8 6-23 .261 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 1.1 5 0 4 3 1 1 18 2.3
34 Powell, Elijah 17-6 183 10.8 13-30 .433 0-1 .000 4-11 .364 12 35 47 2.8 24 0 13 14 2 4 30 1.8
20 Pollard, Michael 3-0 24 8.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 2 1 2 0 5 1.7
15 Davis, Desmond 21-1 289 13.8 13-52 .250 1-9 .111 6-17 .353 11 28 39 1.9 25 0 30 22 2 12 33 1.6
12 Abellard, Wendell 11-1 50 4.5 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 3 4 7 0.6 7 0 2 2 0 2 13 1.2
21 Lewis, Ronnie 8-0 23 2.9 1-14 .071 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 4 8 1.0 2 0 1 3 1 2 6 0.8
22 Gonzales, Daylon 7-0 18 2.6 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 3 1 0 1 5 0.7
24 Lora, Elian 7-0 15 2.1 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.6
32 Pond, Alexander 19-0 73 3.8 1-11 .091 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 6 13 19 1.0 16 0 4 3 1 2 3 0.2
20 Bynes, Jorden 5-0 12 2.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
14 Fox, Noah 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5102 204.1 765-1671 .458 117-345 .339 411-618 .665 369 659 1028 41.1 404 3 335 329 71 155 2058 82.32
Opponents 5104 204.2 800-1641 .488 236-641 .368 286-395 .724 241 660 901 36.0 501 13 415 339 99 170 2122 84.88

Team Statistics Hilb OPP
SCORING 2058 2122
    Points Per Game 82.3 84.9
    Scoring Margin -2.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 765-1671 800-1641
    Field Goal Pct .458 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-345 236-641
    3PT FG Pct .339 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 411-618 286-395
    FT Pct .665 .724
    FT Made Per Game 16.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 1028 901
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 335 415
    Assists Per Game 13.4 16.6
TURNOVERS 329 339
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 155 170
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.8
BLOCKS 71 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,883 1,406
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-135 11-128
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hilbert 987 1025 46 2058
Opponents 1030 1054 38 2122

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 SUNY MORRISVILLE W 90-68 160
11/12/22 RENSSELAER L 76-99 175
11/15/22 FREDONIA W 78-75 183
11/22/22 at Elmira L (OT) 93-95 150
11/26/22 FRANCISCAN L 82-84 67
11/29/22 MEDAILLE W 87-71 196
12/06/22 at Wells L 73-88 100
12/10/22 at Alfred L 68-84 175
12/16/22 HIRAM L 84-87 137
01/01/23 at Case Western Reserve L 78-96 0

* 01/04/23 at Pitt.-Greensburg W 86-83 72
* 01/07/23 PENN ST.-ALTOONA W 101-96 67
* 01/11/23 ALFRED ST. W 92-66 63
* 01/14/23 at Mount Aloysius W (OT) 84-83 50
* 01/18/23 at Penn St.-Behrend L 69-77 312
* 01/21/23 LA ROCHE L 74-83 116
* 01/25/23 PITT.-BRADFORD W 90-89 96
* 01/28/23 at Penn St.-Altoona L 90-129 210
* 02/01/23 PENN ST.-BEHREND W (OT) 86-84 102
* 02/04/23 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 60-86 136
* 02/08/23 at Alfred St. W 78-53 62
* 02/11/23 at La Roche L 74-88 125
* 02/15/23 at Pitt.-Bradford W 82-81 150
* 02/18/23 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W (OT) 104-97 151

02/21/23 PITT.-BRADFORD L 79-80 234

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Hilbert College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Briggs, Quran 14-13 435 31.1 102-216 .472 13-39 .333 45-66 .682 17 45 62 4.4 21 0 21 23 2 10 262 18.7
03 Perez, Edward 14-13 423 30.2 78-146 .534 0-1 .000 45-61 .738 47 45 92 6.6 34 1 26 21 12 14 201 14.4
05 Demery, Jahmel 13-6 316 24.3 60-109 .550 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 33 51 84 6.5 18 0 23 14 6 5 134 10.3
10 Ellis, Shaheem 14-8 356 25.4 48-125 .384 23-63 .365 19-27 .704 12 30 42 3.0 20 0 29 22 3 17 138 9.9
30 Jackson, Eric 13-10 330 25.4 41-97 .423 3-8 .375 40-57 .702 17 39 56 4.3 31 0 45 33 5 19 125 9.6
25 Miller, Zach 12-7 253 21.1 30-64 .469 26-53 .491 23-25 .920 6 14 20 1.7 11 0 8 7 3 7 109 9.1
40 Eldridge, Nevada 11-5 219 19.9 39-70 .557 0-1 .000 22-38 .579 13 36 49 4.5 24 1 5 23 2 5 100 9.1
04 Boies, Austin 13-5 169 13.0 20-49 .408 3-20 .150 7-14 .500 11 27 38 2.9 7 0 6 5 2 3 50 3.8
15 Davis, Desmond 13-0 166 12.8 7-28 .250 1-7 .143 3-10 .300 5 17 22 1.7 17 0 16 10 0 8 18 1.4
21 Lewis, Ronnie 5-0 15 3.0 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 3 6 1.2 1 0 1 1 1 2 6 1.2
12 Abellard, Wendell 9-1 40 4.4 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 6-6 1.000 2 3 5 0.6 6 0 2 1 0 1 9 1.0
24 Lora, Elian 4-0 11 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
11 Moore, Nathan 2-0 9 4.5 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1.0
34 Powell, Elijah 9-2 71 7.9 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 5 13 18 2.0 8 0 6 3 0 2 8 0.9
22 Gonzales, Daylon 5-0 13 2.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0.4
32 Pond, Alexander 11-0 42 3.8 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 6 11 1.0 7 0 3 3 1 1 2 0.2
20 Bynes, Jorden 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2875 205.4 434-947 .458 70-202 .347 232-339 .684 201 361 562 40.1 207 2 193 169 37 96 1170 83.57
Opponents 2875 205.4 464-926 .501 130-360 .361 137-198 .692 133 369 502 35.9 260 5 234 195 55 91 1195 85.36

Team Statistics Hilb OPP
SCORING 1170 1195
    Points Per Game 83.6 85.4
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 434-947 464-926
    Field Goal Pct .458 .501
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-202 130-360
    3PT FG Pct .347 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-339 137-198
    FT Pct .684 .692
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 9.8
REBOUNDS 562 502
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 193 234
    Assists Per Game 13.8 16.7
TURNOVERS 169 195
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 96 91
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.5
BLOCKS 37 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.9
ATTENDANCE 731 981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-104 7-140
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Hilbert 553 581 36 1170
Opponents 569 600 26 1195

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/23 at  Pitt.-Greensburg W 86-83 72
01/07/23 PENN ST.-ALTOONA W 101-96 67
01/11/23 ALFRED ST. W 92-66 63
01/14/23 at  Mount Aloysius W (OT) 84-83 50
01/18/23 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 69-77 312
01/21/23 LA ROCHE L 74-83 116
01/25/23 PITT.-BRADFORD W 90-89 96
01/28/23 at  Penn St.-Altoona L 90-129 210
02/01/23 PENN ST.-BEHREND W (OT) 86-84 102
02/04/23 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 60-86 136
02/08/23 at  Alfred St. W 78-53 62
02/11/23 at  La Roche L 74-88 125
02/15/23 at  Pitt.-Bradford W 82-81 150
02/18/23 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W (OT) 104-97 151


